News Room













SOURCE: Golden Leaf Holdings Ltd.



May 25, 2017 08:00 ET

UPDATE -- Golden Leaf to Hold Shareholder Call to Review First Quarter 2017 Results

TORONTO, ON--(Marketwired - May 25, 2017) - Golden Leaf Holdings Ltd. ("GLH" or the "Company") (CSE: GLH) (CSE: GLH.CN) (CNSX: GLH) (OTCQB: GLDFF), a leading cannabis oil solutions company built around recognized brands, today announced that it will hold a shareholder call to review first quarter 2017 results for the period ended March 31, 2017, at 4:15 pm ET on Tuesday, May 30, 2017.

Please note that the time and date for this call has changed from a previous announcement.

The dial-in information for the shareholder call is as follows:

Program Title: Golden Leaf Holdings Earnings Call

Canada & U.S.: (800) 895-0198 International: (785) 424-1053

Passcode: 43038

About Golden Leaf Holdings:

Golden Leaf Holdings Ltd. is one of the largest cannabis oil and solution providers in North America. It's a leading cannabis products company in Oregon built around recognized brands. GLH leverages a strong management team with cannabis and food industry experience to complement its expertise in extracting, refining and selling cannabis oil.

Disclaimer: This press release contains "forward-looking information" within the meaning of applicable securities legislation. Forward-looking information includes, but is not limited to, statements with respect to the Company's future business operation, expectations of gross sales, the opinions or beliefs of management and future business goals, statements regarding the timing and completion of the proposed Acquisitions and the Offering, the use of the net proceeds of the Offering, the satisfaction of the Escrow Release Condition and management's expectations with respect to the Offering and the Acquisitions. Generally, forward looking information can be identified by the use of forward-looking terminology such as "plans", "expects" or "does not expect", "is expected", "budget", "scheduled", "estimates", "forecasts", "intends", "anticipates" or "does not anticipate", or "believes", or variations of such words and phrases or state that certain actions, events or results "may", "could", "would", "might" or "will be taken", "occur" or "be achieved". Forward-looking information is subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause the actual results, level of activity, performance or achievements of the Company to be materially different from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking information, including but not limited to general business, economic and competitive uncertainties, regulatory risks including risks related to the expected timing of the Company's participation in the Adult Use market, market risks, risks inherent in manufacturing operations and other risks of the cannabis industry. Although the Company has attempted to identify important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in forward-looking information, there may be other factors that cause results not to be as anticipated, estimated or intended. There can be no assurance that such information will prove to be accurate, as actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. Accordingly, readers should not place undue reliance on forward looking information. Forward-looking information is provided herein for the purpose of presenting information about management's current expectations relating to the future and readers are cautioned that such information may not be appropriate for other purpose. The Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking information, except in accordance with applicable securities laws. This Release does not constitute an offer of securities for sale in the United States, and such securities may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration or an exemption from registration.

CONTACT INFORMATION

For further information, please contact:

Investor Relations - U.S.A. Harrison Phillips Viridian Capital Advisors, LLC (212) 209-3086 hphillips@viridianca.com

Investor Relations - Canada Paul Searle Golden Leaf Holdings Ltd. 778-240-7724 psearle@goldenleafholdings.com

Eugene Hill Chief Financial Officer Golden Leaf Holdings Ltd. ghill@goldenleafholdings.com















News Room